



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.130 of 2025

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Petitioners

Mr. G.Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Prashanna Kumar Sahu & Anr.

....

Opp.Parties

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

11.09.2025

I.A. No.189 of 2025 & RVWPET No.130 of 2025

Order No.

01.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Issue notice on the question of limitation to Opposite Party No.1 by Registered Post/Speed Post with A.D., for which requisites shall be filed within three days. Office is directed to collect postal tracking report.
3. Notice on Opposite Party No.2 is dispensed with for the time being.
4. List this matter on 25th November 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das